DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-953097

RPTT:\$5992.35 Rec:\$40.00

\$6,032.35 Pgs=3

09/22/2020 11:10 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-10-001-024

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Paul Wick Trustee 330 Golden Hills Drive Portola CA 94028

ESCROW NO: 11001069-JML

5,992.35 RPTT **85,187.3**5

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delaware Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Paul H. Wick and Karin Wick Trustees of the Paul H. The Wick Family Trust dated November 15th 2004

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

omited		
} ss:		$\sqrt{1}$
e me on Augu	st 24, 2020	
\leftarrow		
(seal)	Notary II	AH P SMITH D #132238835 hission Expires ber 5, 2023
		······································
	} ss:	e me on August 24, 2020 HANN Notary II My Comm

NvGrbasd

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Lot 19 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 1A & 1B, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, state of Nevada, on November 18, 2016, as File No. 2016-890939, Official Records, as amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded January 23, 2017, as File No. 2017-893667, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915417, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915418.

Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016 as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099 and 916465.

APN: 1419-10-001-024



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numl	ber(s)		
a.	1419-10-001-024	• •		()
b.		2	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	\ \
C.				\ \
d.			VI is someone entition (c).	\ \
2.	Type of Property:			\ \
a		b. [] Single	Fam. Res.	
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. D 2-4 Ple		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
€.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. D Comm'	in	Book Page
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. Mobile	1.	Date of Recording:
i.	Other			woes.
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Odaniana no ce m. i	
b.		y or Property;	/	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	sone Outly (Agine or	20 11 20 1	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tau Disa.	/ / *	1,536, 5W - 5,992, 35
4.			(/ +	5,994,35
4.	if Exemption Claimed))
	a. Transfer Tax Exer	mption, per NRS 37	75.090, Section	/ /
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:		a liver on.
that disa of 10%	allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inter nd severally liable for ain	exemption, or other	er determination of th. Pursuant to NR t owed.	jury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS ormation and betief, and can be supported led herein. Furthermore, the parties agree additional tax due, may result in a penalty IS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
_			Capacit	Grantor Con
Signate	file Cour love?	*ARE	Capacit	y Grantee
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION		
1	(REQUIRED		- BU	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print N	eme: Clear Creek Resid	ential LLC. A	Print Name	(REQUIRED)
Delawe	are Limited Liabilty Comp	WITH	November	The Wick Family Trust dated
	s: 199 Old Clear Creek I	Road		330 Golden Hills Dr
	Hear Creek			ola valley
State: N	NV Zip: 89706	And the first state of the second state of the	State: 4Zip	5 PARTITION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTITION ADDRESS OF THE PARTITION AND ADDR
Print Na	COMPANY/PERSON ame: Signature Title Con	REQUESTING R	ECORDING (Requ	lired if not Seller or Buyer\
Addres	s: 212 Elks Point Road,	THE PLANE		11001089-110-JML
City, St	ate, Zip: Zephyr Cove, N	V 99449	1929/	man of a proposition of the contract of the co
21 7	The control of the co	1.400001.400001.000.0	the content of the properties of the devices and the second of the device of the second of the secon	ting again and all the administration and another published property as to produce the contract of the contrac
1	AS A PUBLIC R	ECORD THIS FOR	RM MAY BE RECO	PROED/MICROFILMED